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ACADEMIC CALENDAR - MO 2024

All Ph.D _Stud._ents

Date: 06.08.2024

S. No. : Event Date(s) Day(s)
Submission of Joining Report for Ph.D Scholars (Annexure-l) with .
1 Physical Reporting o BIT Mesra Main Campus 26.07.24 to 07.08.24 Friday to Wednesday
Submission of Joining Report for Ph.D Scholars who have been awarded .
2 institute Research Scholarship (IRS) (Annexure-| (A)) Rt Orecies Fidaylloliednesday
3 |Allotment of Course work by Departmental Academic Committee (DAC) 02.08.24 to 07.08.24 Friday to Wednesday
4 Last datg of Submission of Alloted Course Work by DAC (Annexure-ll) to 16.08.24 Friday
Academic Programme Office
5 |Commencement of Classes 05.08.24 Monday
Registration of Courses on the ERP Portal for all Students .
6 (Without late fine) 29.07.24 to 09.08.24 Monday to Friday
7 Last Date of Submission of Ph.D Semester Registration Form 93.08.24 Friday
(Annexure- 1)
8 Guide Allotement Letter from Academic Programme Office to Departments 16.08.24 Friday
(Annexure-IV)
9 |First Quiz for 1st semester Ph.D Students 27.08.24 to 02.09.24 Tuesday to Monday
10 |Second Quiz for 1st semester Ph.D Students 18.09.24 to0 27.09.24 Wednesday to Friday
11 |Third Quiz for 1st semester Ph.D Students 15.10.24 t0 21.10.24 Tuesday to Monday
Progress Seminar Presentation (Except 1st Semester) / Term Paper
e Presentation / Registration Seminar (Synopsis Report) 23.10.241031.10.24 |Wadnesday to Thursday
13 Submission of Progress .Report,SynopS|s Report and Term Paper Marks by the 01.11.24 to 07.11.24 Friday to Thursday
Departments to Academic Programme Office
14 |Last Day of Classes for 1st semester Ph.D Students 14.11.24 Thursday
15 |End Semester Examination for 1st semester Ph.D Students 19.11.24 t0 30.11.24 Tuesday to Saturday
16 [Showing of Answer Scripts to 1st semester Ph.D Students 03.12.24 Tuesday
17 Last Date of Locking of End Semester Marks on ERP for 1st semester Ph.D 04.12.24 Wednesday
Students
18 |[Declaration of End Semester Result of 1st semester Ph.D Students 08.12.24 Sunday
19 Last Date for Submission of Thesis by Ph.D. Students to the respective 20.12.24 Friday
Departments
20 Last Date for Submission of Thesis by the Departments to Academic 3112.24 Tuesday
Programme Office
Note:
(i) Ifthe date of commencement of any academic activity is a holiday, the same will commence from the next working day.
.. Ifthe dates of quizzes clash with the Centre's declared holidays, the scheduled quizzes on holidays, shall be rescheduled by
(ii) the Directors'/Incharge of the respective Off-Campus.
(iliy The marks of quizzes should be displayed within five days from the date of respective examination.
(iv) Students' Activity at BIT Mesra Campus: Technical Festival - Pantheon from 04.10.24 to 06.10.24 (Friday to"$
Copy to: ea G )
1 All Deans/Associate Deans/Director-IQAC/Registrar/Controller of Examinations N
2 Al Head of the Departments/Directors/Incharge Off Campuses/Director-University Polytechnic
3 Dy.Comp./Dy.FO/DRs/AO/ARs/WWebmaster/Departmental Notice Boards/Hostel Notice Boards
4 P.S.to Hon'ble Vice Chancelior
5 File (Academic Programme Office)




